
UNINA99104603777033211. Record Nr.

Titolo Reframing Holocaust testimony / / Noah Shenker

Pubbl/distr/stampa Bloomington, Indiana ; ; Indianapolis, [Indiana] : , : Indiana University
Press, , 2015
©2015

ISBN 0-253-01717-3

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (268 p.)

Collana Modern Jewish Experience

Disciplina 940.5318075

Soggetti Holocaust, Jewish (1939-1945) - Influence
Holocaust, Jewish (1939-1945) - Audio-visual aids
Holocaust, Jewish (1939-1945) - Social aspects
Oral history - Audio-visual aids
Video recording - Influence
Interviewing - Technique
Electronic books.

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali "Institutions that have collected video testimonies from the few
remaining Holocaust survivors are grappling with how to continue their
mission to educate and commemorate. Noah Shenker calls attention to
the ways that audiovisual testimonies of the Holocaust have been
mediated by the institutional histories and practices of their respective
archives. Shenker argues that testimonies are shaped not only by the
encounter between interviewer and interviewee, but also by technical
practices and the testimony process. He analyzes the ways in which
interview questions, the framing of the camera, and curatorial and
programming preferences impact how Holocaust testimony is molded,
distributed, and received"--Provided by publisher.
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Sommario/riassunto Institutions that have collected video testimonies from the few
remaining Holocaust survivors are grappling with how to continue their
mission to educate and commemorate. Noah Shenker calls attention to
the ways that audiovisual testimonies of the Holocaust have been
mediated by the institutional histories and practices of their respective
archives. Shenker argues that testimonies are shaped not only by the
encounter between interviewer and interviewee, but also by technical
practices and the testimony process. He analyzes the ways in which
interview questions, the framing of the camera, and c
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Marketplace Lending and its Development in Australia / Pelma
Rajapakse -- Key Participants in Australia and Comparison of Peer-to-
Peer Lenders with Traditional Banks / Pelma Rajapakse -- Challenges
for P2P Lending Business Models and Banks / Pelma Rajapakse --
Development of Virtual Currency and ICOs in Australia / Shanuka
Senarath -- Regulatory and Policy Reforms in P2P Lending in Australia /
Pelma Rajapakse -- Law and Practice of Crowdfunding and P2P Lending
in China -- Marketplace Lending and its Development in China / Yinxu
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Crowdfunding and P2P Lending in Japan -- Marketplace Lending and its
Development in Japan / Hatsuru Morita -- Regulation of Crowdfunding
and P2P Lending in Japan / Hatsuru Morita -- Regulatory and Policy
Reforms in Japan / Hatsuru Morita -- Unique Features of Crowdfunding
and P2P Lending Regulation in Australia, China and Japan / Yinxu
Huang, Chenliang Hou.
"FinTech (the revolution in financial technology) is growing up and
moving into the mainstream of finance over the last decade. The
authors explore what Australia, China, and Japan are planning and
doing in the field of crowdfunding and peer-to-peer lending. In
addition to peer-to-peer lending, the book focuses on laws and
practices related to central bank digital currencies, cryptocurrency,
Bitcoin, and Initial Coin Offerings (ICOs). For example, peer-to-peer
lending in Japan is mostly for small and medium enterprises. It was
popular in China but the authorities cracked down a few years. It
provides an alternative fundraising channel for the capital market in
Australia. We also see a set of regulatory approaches among
jurisdictions. Some countries draft new regulations, while others amend
existing laws. The mechanism of the regulatory sandbox was
introduced"--Adapted from the publisher's description.


